Respondents (in virtue of a Judge’s Order dated 24/03/2023), of 
R. Seeneevassen Building, Jules Koenig Street, Port Louis, of the
following immovable property:-
A plot of land situated at Roche Brunes, District of Plaines Wilhems,
being lot no.51 of an extent of three hundred and forty-one decimal
ten square metres (341.10 m2) of the morcellement Phase 1 and
bounded as per a memorandum of survey drawn up by Mr. D.
Appadoo, Sworn Land Surveyor dated 07/01/1980 and registered in
Reg: L.S.24 No.9767, as follows:
Vers le Nord, par la portion de terrain mesurée pour Mr et Louis Léon